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I Central Emergency Response Fund (CERF)  

Mr. Rudolph Muller (OCHA) Head, Central Emergency Response Fund (CERF) Secretariat 

Mr. Muller provided participants with an overview of the CERF focusing on allocations made in 

2006, availability of funds and plans for 2007 as well as management and prioritisation process 

of the CERF. 

For details of Mr. Mullers briefing please see his presentation available at: 

http://www.humanitarianinfo.org/iasc/content/calendar/calendardetails.asp?meetID=1193 

The following main points arose from the discussion: 

� Establishment of the upgraded CERF has so far increased overall global humanitarian 

funding. 

� Several agencies, UN as well as NGOs, pointed out that NGO’s should have better and 

more direct access to CERF funding.  

� CERF funding for pooled funds, to which NGOs have direct access, is a way for NGOs to 

indirectly receive funds. 

� The $500 million funding goal for the CERF is likely not to be reached if the donor base 

is not broadened. Funding from the private sector would be essential in this regard. 

� Donations to the CERF is now possible through the CERF website: 

http://ochaonline2.un.org/Default.aspx?alias=ochaonline2.un.org/cerf 

� CERF will be discussed at the next IASC Working Group in March 2007 
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Participants 
 

 Name Organization Email 

1 Mr. Jacob Korreborg IASC Secretariat korreborg@un.org 

2 Ms. Marilena Viviani IASC Secretariat viviani@un.org 

3 Mr. Pär Werner IASC Secretariat werner1@un.org 

4 Ms. Amy Christofferson ICRC achristofferson@icrc.org 

5 Ms. Patricia Reber Hashemee IOM preber@iom.int 

6 Ms. Julie Breen OCHA breen@un.org 

7 Ms Laura Calvio OCHA calvio@un.org 

8 Ms. Katarina Chebenova OCHA katka_chebenova@yahoo.co.uk 

9 Ms. Anne-Sophie Durand OCHA durand@un.org 

10 Ms. Paola Emerson OCHA emersonp@un.org 

11 Ms. Antonia Estrada OCHA estradalinares@un.org 

12 Ms. Ysabel Fougery OCHA fougery@un.org 

13 Mr. Franz-Josef Homann-Herimberg OCHA homann-herimberg@un.org 

14 Ms. Kashka Huyton OCHA huyton@un.org 

15 Ms. Susanne Kristensen OCHA kristensens@un.org 

16 Ms. Anna Maria Mandorff OCHA mandorf@un.org 

17 Mr. Jamie McGoldrick OCHA mcgoldrickj@un.org 

18 Ms Madeleine Moulin OCHA moulinm@un.org 

19 Mr. Rudolph Muller OCHA muller@un.org 

20 Ms. Marina Throne-Holst OCHA throne-holst@un.org 

21 Ms. Nina Sreenivasan UNFPA sreenivasan@unfpa.org 

22 Ms. Jane Janz UNHCR janzj@unhcr.org 

23 Ms. Miriam Azar UNICEF miazar@unicef.org 

24 Ms. Jasmin Burton UNRWA yburton@unog.ch 

25 Ms. Solveig Hole UNRWA gunrwa@unog.ch 

26 Mr. Serge Koller WFP geneva.guest1@wfp.org 

27 Mr. Thomas Getman WVI thomas_getman@wvi.org 

 


